

#### **ALUMNI BORROWING**

Alumni from the University System of New Hampshire including:

- University of New Hampshire
- College of Lifelong Learning
- Granite State College
- Keene State College
- Plymouth State University
- Merrimack Valley College

are eligible for a FREE UNH library card. Stop by the Circulation Desk in Dimond Library to sign up. You will need a photo ID and we will verify your graduation.

## **CONTACT US**

603-862-1535 library@unh.edu library.unh.edu



University of New Hampshire Library



# THE UNIVERSITY MUSEUM

The University Museum is located within the UNH Library's Special Collections & Archives on Level 1 of Dimond Library. It maintains collections and organizes exhibits that highlight UNH history, programs, and collections. Currently open by appointment only, contact Special Collection & Archives to set up a tour.

UNH alumni endowment from the classes of 1932, 1937, and 1958, as well as the E. Ruth Buxton Stephenson Memorial Fund, continue to support the museum's exhibitions and programming mission.

### THE GRANITE

The UNH Yearbook *The Granite* is available digitally through the UNH Library Scholars Repository. Scan the QR code below to find your graduation year.



### **GIVING TO THE LIBRARY**

The University of New Hampshire Library depends on gifts from alumni, parents, and friends. Your gift will help improve library services, collections, facilities, and programs for students, faculty, staff and New Hampshire residents.

Gifts to the Library Innovation Fund support our students by: securing resources like books and journals; growing our archives and special collections to provide hands-on educational experiences; enhancing technology in the library; creating new study and lounge spaces, and much more!

#### How to give

There are many ways you can give to the library, including by credit card at <u>unh.edu/give/library</u> or by check made out to the UNH Foundation and mailed to 9 Edgewood Road, Durham, NH 03824.

If you have any questions, or wish to discussed planned giving, please contact Jeremy Kassel, Annual Giving Officer, at Jeremy.kassel@unh.edu.

